RM PTO-1595 (Modified) v. 03-09) iB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) 3/REV06

U.S. PTO 12/592873 12/03/2009 12-15-2009



103583549

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
S. Y. LO	Name: D&Y LABORATORIES
D. Gann	Internal Address:
G. XU	3651 Lindel Rol. s. D-210
itional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Las Vegas, NV 89103
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): xecution Date(s):	Street Address:
Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	city: Las Vegas
Joint Research Agreement	State: NV - 89 103
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA ZIP:
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: ZIP:
] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
N. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched?
lame and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
cerning document should be mailed:	involved:
ime: 1.260rovsky	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 90,00
ernal Address:	
reet Address: 6 Schoolhouse Way	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
y: 15 115	1
ate: NY ZIP: //79%	8. Payment Information: 12/14/2009 DRYRNE 00000010 460085 12592873
one Number: 631 988 9010	91 FC:8021 A8:99 DA
x Number:	Deposit Account Number 26-00-55
nail Address: es bopatent a aol. com	Authorized User Name T. 26070VSKY
gnature:	Dec 2, 2009 Date
I.7501048124 /	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

METHODSFOR PRODUCING PRODUCTS WITH WATER CLUSTERS

Executed by us on 1/28/04; 11/30/04; 14/01/09, do hereby:

Sell and assign to

D & Y LABORATORIES

having a business address at

3651 Lindell Road, Suite D-210

Las Vegas, NV 89103

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States Patent;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extension thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Ilya Zborovsky, of 6 Schoolhouse Way, Dix Hills, New York, registration no. 28563, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification or modification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 023652 FRAME: 0457

TULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR	DIVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	Sate
La, Shei Yin	Milleton ko	Nos 30,2009
EITHERCHAMD P.O. ADDRESS	THEFT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1788 Outstale Street	American	
condens, CA 91107		
	•	•
	·	
FULL NAME OF GROOM INVENTOR	INVENTOUS SERVATURE	DATE :
BANK Divid	mil	1Dec 09
residencii and Par adarens	त्या एक्स्प्रेस्था ^क	•
257 MW 1051 Rd.	Aratricas	• •
Halifon, કેરીપ્રાવ્યાર્થ 6.50વંડે		•
•	•	•
PULL HANGE UNTHIRD INVENTUR	GAPTATORN SHORATOR	
XU, dog	XuGeng	Nov. 28, 2009
PERSELLADE DIEA BYMADIRES	. CHTZENStur	· ·
251 NAF 1052 Rd	Cylinean	•
Hotelen, Missouri 650-10		
الله و (1 بي حينها (1 الله ما وجاها و الله الله الله الله الله الله الله	and the same and t	
	•	-

PATENT REEL: 023652 FRAME: 0458

ull name of first inventor	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
LO, shui Yin	Millinko	Nue 30, 2009
rumenrumand ploaddress	CAUSHANITE CO.	•
1998 Unichio Street	American	•
umdens, CA 9:1107		
•		•
	The state of the s	
FULL SULENT OR EBOXONT INVENTOR	INVENTULE SEINATURE	D ÁTH
		1Dec 09
HINK, David	min	=
residenciiand par adarese	CENT CORRESION P	
25) PIW TOST PLA	American	•••
taking influence and and		
	•	
PULL HAME UN THIRD INVENTER	General Medical	
	XiGeng	Nov. 28, 2009
REALIZATION OF CHALLESS	CHIZENEGUP	·
251 1NF 1052 Rd.	Chineso	•
Hotzen, Missouri 636HJ		
الله و الأمن سينف المحلس يُحل برج ميت علمت المحت	and the second s	, :

RECORDED: 12/03/2009

PATENT REEL: 023652 FRAME: 0459